
 

Schedule for ACJ Batch for May 2025 

(Please note that we do not record Test, Mini Mock and Mock Discussions including the doubt sessions for the same. 
Also, the final review session will not be recorded.) 

Exam Date – 6th May 2025 

Date Day Time (EST) Topic Instructor 
Pre-recorded Sessions from Nov 2024 

1st Oct 2024 Tuesday NA Orientation & Radiology 1 Dr. Jai Kohli 

3rd Oct 2024 Thursday NA Radiology – 2 Dr. Jai Kohli 

8th Oct 2024 Tuesday NA Radiology – 3 Dr. Jai Kohli 

10th Oct 2024 Thursday NA Radiology – 4 Dr. Jai Kohli 

15th Oct 2024 Tuesday NA Radiology – 5 and 6 Dr. Jai Kohli 

17th Oct 2024 Thursday NA Remaining Radiology Session Dr. Jai Kohli 

29th Oct 2024 Tuesday NA Patient Management Dr. Jai Kohli 

31st Oct 2024 Thursday NA Periodontics Dr. Jai Kohli 

5th Nov 2024 Tuesday NA Oral Pathology Dr. Jai Kohli 

Please note that all subjects will not be released in pre recorded sessions! 

Live Online Sessions 

6th Jan 2025 Monday 10am – 4pm Orientation & 
Radiology – 1 (Basics of Radiology) 

Dr. Jai Kohli 

8th Jan 2025 Wednesday 10am – 2pm Radiology – 2 (Normal Anatomy) Dr. Jai Kohli 

9th Jan 2025 Thursday 10am – 4pm Radiology – 3 (Restorative Dentistry – Part 1) Dr. Jai Kohli 

13th Jan 2025 Monday 10am – 4pm Radiology – 4 (Restorative Dentistry – Part 2) 
Mini Quiz – 1 

Dr. Jai Kohli 



15th Jan 2025 Wednesday 10am – 4pm Radiology – 5 (Periodontics) 
Mini Quiz – 2 

Dr. Jai Kohli 

16th Jan 2025 Thursday 10am – 4pm Radiology – 6 (Oral Pathology – Part 1) Dr. Jai Kohli 

20th Jan 2025 Monday 10am – 4pm Radiology – 7 (Oral Pathology – Part 2) 
Mini Quiz – 3 

Dr. Jai Kohli 

22nd Jan 2025 Wednesday 10am – 4pm Radiology – 7 (Endodontics) Dr. Jai Kohli 

23rd Jan 2025 Thursday 10am – 4pm Radiology – 8 (Oral Surgery + Implants) 
Mini Quiz – 4 

Dr. Jai Kohli 

28th Jan 2025 Tuesday 10am – 4pm Radiology – 9 (Remaining Topics) 
Mini Quiz – 5 

Dr. Jai Kohli 

29th Jan 2025 Wednesday 10am – 4pm Extra Day to finish Radiology Mini Quizzes Dr. Jai Kohli 

30th Jan 2025 Thursday 10am – 4pm Introduction to Cases Dr. Jai Kohli 

3rd Feb 2025 Monday 10am – 5pm Patient Management – Part 1 
Oral Pathology – 1 

Dr. Jai Kohli 

4th Feb 2025 Tuesday 10am – 5pm Patient Management – Part 2 
Oral Pathology – 2 

Dr. Jai Kohli 

5th Feb 2025 Wednesday 10am – 5pm Prescription Analysis 
Cases Mini Quiz – 1 

Dr. Jai Kohli 

6th Feb 2025 Thursday 10am – 4pm Oral Pathology – 3 
Cases Mini Quiz – 2 

Dr. Jai Kohli 

10th Feb 2025 Monday 10am – 4pm Perio – 1 
Oral Pathology – 4 

Dr. Jai Kohli 

12th Feb 2025 Wednesday 10am – 4pm Perio – 2 
Oral Pathology – 5 

Dr. Jai Kohli 

13th Feb 2025 Thursday 10am – 4pm Diagnostic Tests and Endodontics 
Cases Mini Quiz – 3 

Dr. Jai Kohli 

17th Feb 2025 Monday NA STAT NA 

18th Feb 2025 Tuesday 10am – 4pm Preventive and Pediatric Dentistry 
Oral Pathology (if needed) 

Dr. Jai Kohli 

19th Feb 2025 Wednesday 10am – 4pm Ortho – 1 
Cases Mini Quiz – 4 

Dr. Jai Kohli 

20th Feb 2025 Thursday 10am – 4pm Ortho – 2  
Cases Mini Quiz – 5 

Dr. Jai Kohli 

21st Feb 2025 Friday 10am – 4pm Local Anesthesia and Oral Surgery 
Cases Mini Quiz (if remaining) 

Dr. Jai Kohli 



Preparatory Break 

2nd Mar 2025 Sunday Flexible Timings 
10am – 10pm EST 

Test 1 – Cases and Radiology Proctored Online 

3rd Mar 2025 Monday 10am – 4pm Test 1 Discussion Dr. Jai Kohli 

4th Mar 2025 Tuesday Flexible Timings 
10am – 10pm EST 

Test 2 – Cases and Radiology Proctored Online 

5th Mar 2025 Wednesday 10am – 4pm Test 2 Discussion Dr. Jai Kohli 

6th Mar 2025 Thursday 10am – 4pm Doubts Session – Test 1 and Test 2 Dr. Jai Kohli 

9th Mar 2025 Sunday Flexible Timings 
10am – 10pm EST 

Test 3 – Cases and Radiology Proctored Online 

10th Mar 2025 Monday 10am – 4pm Test 3 Discussion Dr. Jai Kohli 

11th Mar 2025 Tuesday Flexible Timings 
10am – 10pm EST 

Test 4 – Cases and Radiology Proctored Online 

12th Mar 2025 Wednesday 10am – 4pm Test 4 Discussion Dr. Jai Kohli 

13th Mar 2025 Thursday 10am – 4pm Doubts Session – Test 3 and Test 4 Dr. Jai Kohli 

16th Mar 2025 Sunday Flexible Timings 
10am – 10pm EST 

Mini Mock – 1 Proctored Online 

18th Mar 2025 Tuesday 10am – 4pm Mini Mock Discussion Dr. Jai Kohli 

19th Mar 2025 Wednesday Flexible Timings 
10am – 10pm EST 

Mini Mock – 2 Proctored Online 

20th Mar 2025 Thursday 10am – 4pm Mini Mock Discussion Dr. Jai Kohli 

21st Mar 2025 Friday 10am – 4pm Doubts Clearing Session Dr. Jai Kohli 

23rd Mar 2025 Sunday Flexible Timings 
10am – 10pm EST 

Mini Mock – 3 Proctored Online 

24th Mar 2025 Monday 10am – 4pm Mini Mock Discussion Dr. Jai Kohli 

25th Mar 2025 Tuesday Flexible Timings 
10am – 10pm EST 

Mini Mock – 4 Proctored Online 

26th Mar 2025 Wednesday 10am – 4pm Mini Mock Discussion Dr. Jai Kohli 

27th Mar 2025 Thursday 10am – 4pm Doubts Clearing Session Dr. Jai Kohli 

30th Mar 2025 Sunday Flexible Timings 
10am – 10pm EST 

Mini Mock – 5 Proctored Online 



31st Mar 2025 Monday 10am – 4pm Mini Mock Discussion Dr. Jai Kohli 

1st Apr 2025 Tuesday Flexible Timings 
10am – 10pm EST 

Mini Mock – 6 Proctored Online 

2nd Apr 2025 Wednesday 10am – 4pm Mini Mock Discussion Dr. Jai Kohli 

3rd Apr 2025 Thursday 10am – 4pm Doubts Clearing Session Dr. Jai Kohli 

7th Apr 2025 Monday Flexible Timings 
10am – 10pm EST 

Mock 1 – Cases + Radiology Proctored Online 

8th Apr 2025 Tuesday 10am – 4pm Mock 1 – Cases Discussion Dr. Jai Kohli 

9th Apr 2025 Wednesday 10am – 4pm Mock 1 – Radiology Discussion Dr. Jai Kohli 

10th Apr 2025 Thursday 10am – 4pm Remaining Doubts from Mock 1 Dr. Jai Kohli 

14th Apr 2025 Monday Flexible Timings 
10am – 10pm EST 

Mock 2 – Cases + Radiology Proctored Online 

15th Apr 2025 Tuesday 10am – 4pm Mock 2 – Cases Discussion Dr. Jai Kohli 

16th Apr 2025 Wednesday 10am – 4pm Mock 2 – Radiology Discussion Dr. Jai Kohli 

17th Apr 2025 Thursday 10am – 4pm Remaining Doubts from Mock 2 Dr. Jai Kohli 

21st Apr 2025 Monday Flexible Timings 
10am – 10pm EST 

Mock 3 – Cases + Radiology Proctored Online 

22nd Apr 2025 Tuesday 10am – 4pm Mock 3 – Cases Discussion Dr. Jai Kohli 

23rd Apr 2025 Wednesday 10am – 4pm Mock 3 – Radiology Discussion Dr. Jai Kohli 

24th Apr 2025 Thursday 10am – 4pm Remaining Doubts from Mock 3 Dr. Jai Kohli 

28th Apr 2025 Monday Flexible Timings 
10am – 10pm EST 

Mock 4 – Cases + Radiology Proctored Online 

29th Apr 2025 Tuesday 10am – 4pm Mock 4 – Cases Discussion Dr. Jai Kohli 

30th Apr 2025 Wednesday 10am – 4pm Mock 4 – Radiology Discussion Dr. Jai Kohli 

EXAM DATE – 6th May 2025 
Disclaimer: J.A.D.E. (Jai's Academy for Dental Education) is not affiliated, associated, endorsed, or authorized in any way by the National Dental Examination Board of Canada 
(NDEB). Test names and other trademarks such as 'NDEB', 'BNED', logos or design of the NDEB are the sole properties of the NDEB and not trademarks of the J.A.D.E group. 


